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RESTORATION HARDWARE

Thank you for selecting Restoration Hardware Baby & Child lighting. Our assortment is crafted with
the highest quality materials that coordinate perfectly with our Baby & Child bedding collections
making it easy to create an elegant nursery or child's bedroom. The item's surface is sealed, which
eliminates the need for polishing and ensures a lasting finish for years to come.
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J— THREADED TUBE 1 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
—_— CROSS BAR : WE RECOMMEND INSTALLATION BY A LICENSED
I ELECTRICIAN.
b MOUNTING SCREWS 2 This fixture has been rated for Qty 3 up to 40-watt maximum
CANOPY ] TYPE B bulbs.
To avoid the risk of fire, do not exceed the recommended
wattage.
o CHAINNUT ! All wires are connected. When unpacking, be careful not
o CHAIN 1 to pull wires as a bad connection may result. Do not connect
electricity until your fixture is fully assembled.
[= CONNECTOR 2
WARNINGS:

To reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, or personal injury,
always turn off fixture and allow it to cool prior to replacing

light bulbs.
M"-I-OU PENDANT SMI— IIDgo notutozch bulbs when fixture is turned on or look directly

at lit bulbs.

Keep flammable materials away from lit bulb.
THIS IS NOT A TOY AND THE PRODUCT HAS NO PLAY
Direct Wire Installation VALUE

PLEASE NOTE:

Due to the weight of this item, the minimum rating for your
ceiling outlet box must be 100 LBS.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Carefully remove all parts from the box and remove all
plastic covering.

2. Turn OFF power to the junction box where the fixture will
be installed.

3. Measure desired drop of fixture from ceiling, and remove
any unnecessary links from chain (J) if desired.

4. Attach cross bar (C) to threaded tube (B) to ceiling outlet
box using mounting screws (D).

5. Pull wire from ceiling outlet box, and attach ground wire
(usually green or bare wire) from ceiling box to ground
wire on fixture with a plastic wire connector. Wrap this
connection with electrical tape.

6. Attach hot wire from ceiling box (usually black or smooth)
with hot wire on fixture with a plastic wire connector, and
wrap this connection with electrical tape.

7. Attach neutral wire from ceiling box (usually white or ribbed)
with neutral wire on fixture with a plastic wire connector, and
wrap this connection with electrical tape.

8. Slide canopy (E) up and hold flush against ceiling. Screw
the chain nut (F) onto the threaded tube to hang the fixture.

9. Insert TYPE B bulbs.

10. Restore power to the junction box and test fixture.

11. Installation is complete.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS:
Wipe clean with a soft, dry cloth.
DO NOT REMOVE THE CARDBOARD INSULATOR SURROUNDING THE SOCKET.
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RESTORATION HARDWARE

Nous vous remercions pour |'achat de matériel de restauration Bébé & Enfant éclairage. Notre gamme de produits
est fabriquée avec des matériaux de haute qualité qui se coordonnent parfaitement avec notre bébé et collections
de literie pour enfants, ce qui rend facile de créer une pépiniére élégant ou chambre d'enfant. Surface de
I'élément est scellé, ce qui élimine la nécessité pour le polissage et assure une finition durable pour les années a venir.
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Direct Installation raccordement

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES:

Nous recommandons l'installation PAR UN ELECTRICIEN
AGREE.

Cet appareil a été évalué pour 3 jusqu'a 40 -watts ampoules
maximales TYPE B Pour éviter tout risque d'incendie, ne

pas dépasser la puissance recommandée.

Tous les cables sont branchés. Lors du déballage, veiller a

ne pas tirer les fils comme une mauvaise connexion peut

en résulter. Ne pas brancher I'électricité jusqu'a ce que votre
appareil est entierement assemblé

AVERTISSEMENTS:

Pour réduire le risque d'incendie, de choc électrique ou de
blessure, toujours éteindre appareil et laissez-le refroidir
avant de remplacer les ampoules.

Ne pas toucher les ampoules quand luminaire est allumé

ou regarder directement les ampoules allumées.

Gardez les matériaux inflammables loin de I'ampoule allumée.
CECI N'EST PAS UN JOUET ET LE PRODUIT N'A PAS

VALEUR JEU

S'IL VOUS PLAIT NOTE:

En raison du poids de cet article, la notation
minimale pour votre boite de sortie du plafond
doit étre de 100 LBS.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Retirez soigneusement toutes les piéces de la boite et
retirez tous bache en plastique.

2. Couper le courant a la boite de jonction ou lI'appareil sera
installé.

3. Mesurer la chute souhaitée de projecteur du plafond, et
supprimer tous les liens inutiles de la chaine (J), si désiré.

4. Fixer la barre transversale (C) a tube fileté (B) de la boite
de sortie au plafond au moyen de vis de fixation (D).

5. Tirer sur le fil de sortie de boite de plafond et fixer le fil de
terre (fil généralement vert ou nu) de la boite de plafond
pour montage sur fil de terre avec un connecteur de fils
en plastique. Enveloppez cette connexion avec du ruban
isolant.

6. Fixer le fil chaud de boite de plafond (généralement noir
ou lisse) au fil chaud pour un appareil avec un connecteur
de fils en plastique et envelopper cette connexion avec
du ruban isolant.

7. Fixer le fil neutre de la boite de plafond (généralement
blanche ou striée) avec fil neutre pour un appareil avec un
connecteur de fils en plastique et envelopper cette
connexion avec du ruban isolant.

8. Auvent coulissant (E) et tenir a raz du plafond. Visser
I"'écrou de la chaine (F) sur le tube fileté pour accrocher
I'appareil.

9. Insérez type B ampoules.

10. Rétablir le courant a la boite de jonction et montage d'essai.

11. L'installation est terminée.

N’ENLEVEZ PAS L'ISOLANT CARTONNE ENTOURANT LA DOUILLE.
INSTRUCTION DE SOIN :
Essuyez propre avec un tissu mou, sec.
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